PRINTED: 12/12/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

|                          | DF DEFICIENCIES<br>CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | ` ′                 | LE CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|
|                          |  | 345396   | B. WING             |   | C<br>11/02/2018               |
| NAME OF PR               | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   | 11/02/2010                    |
|                          |  |  |                     | 1349 CRABTREE ROAD  |                               |
| SMOKY M                  | OUNTAIN HEALTH AND   | REHABILITATION CENTER  |                     | WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785   |                               |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC)   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)   |                               |
| F 000                    | INITIAL COMMENTS   |  | F 000               |   |                               |
|                          | the complaint investig<br>at the time of the anni<br>from 10/29/18-11/2/18   |  |                     |   |                               |
| F 637<br>SS=D            | Comprehensive Asse<br>CFR(s): 483.20(b)(2)(  | ssment After Signifcant Chg<br>(ii)  | F 63                | 7   | 11/30/18                      |
|                          | determines, or should there has been a sign resident's physical or purpose of this sectio means a major declin resident's status that itself without further ir implementing standar interventions, that has one area of the reside requires interdisciplina care plan, or both.) This REQUIREMENT by: | mental condition. (For n, a "significant change" e or improvement in the will not normally resolve intervention by staff or by d disease-related clinical is an impact on more than ent's health status, and ary review or revision of the |                     |   |                               |
|                          | facility failed to compl<br>Minimum Data Set (M<br>areas of change, a St   | ew and staff interviews, the ete a significant change IDS) for a resident with two age 4 pressure ulcer and ue Injury (sDTI), for 1 of 2 r pressure ulcers.  |                     | Smoky Mountain Health and Rehabilitation Center acknowledges receipt of the Statement of Deficiencies and proposes this Plan of Correction to the extent that the summary of findings factually correct and in order to mainta compliance with applicable rules and provisions of quality of care of resident | o<br>s is<br>in               |
|                          | Resident #3 was adm<br>04/16/18 with the follomental status second<br>Alzheimer's disease,<br>disturbance, history o   | nitted to the facility on owing diagnoses: altered ary to encephalopathy, dementia without behavioral f stroke with right-sided e language disorder, feeding   |                     | The Plan of Correction is submitted as written allegation of compliance. Smoky Mountain Health and Rehabilitation Center's response to this Statement of Deficiencies does not denote agreement with the Statement Deficiencies nor does it constitute an   | a<br>S                        |
| ABORATORY                | DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S   | SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE  |                     | TITLE   | (X6) DATE                     |

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

11/29/2018

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

PRINTED: 12/12/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

|                          | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>CORRECTION   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | ` '                 |     | CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE<br>COMF                 | SURVEY<br>PLETED           |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------|-----|--|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|
|                          |   | 245200   | B. WING             |     |  | 1                                 | С                          |
|                          |   | 345396   | B. WING_            |     |  | 11/                               | 02/2018                    |
| NAME OF PI               | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   |  |                     |     | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  |                                   |                            |
| SMOKY M                  | OUNTAIN HEALTH A  | ND REHABILITATION CENTER   |                     | 13  | 49 CRABTREE ROAD   |                                   |                            |
|                          |   |  |                     | W   | AYNESVILLE, NC 28785   |                                   |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICI  | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFII<br>TAG | x   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY)   | 3E                                | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 637                    | Continued From p  | age 1  | F                   | 637 |  |                                   |                            |
| F 637                    | difficulties, oropha swallowing), dehy retention, abnorm weakness. The fo were initiated duri admission to the fosteomyelitis (bor sacrococcygeal repressure ulcer of the bladder, and contributes.  A review of the Administration of the Administration was more extensive assistant total dependence assistance for trarextensive assistance for eat Resident #3 was frand bladder and weaknessure ulcers on the MDS revealed pressure reducing.  A review of the Processing of the Processing the | aryngeal dysphagia (difficulty dration, hypertension, urinary all posture, generalized muscle llowing secondary diagnoses ing her stay following her acility: adult failure to thrive, it infection) of the sacral and agion of the vertebra, stage 4 the sacral region, neurogenic ractures of the left and right derately impaired, needed ince with two (2) plus person are for bed mobility and dressing, with 2 plus person physical insfers and toileting, and ince with one (1) person physical ing. The MDS further indicated frequently incontinent of bowel was at risk of developing at was not coded for having any ropioids (pain medications). In device for a chair and bed.  Sessure Ulcer Care Area (A), dated 04/29/18, revealed and average meal intake | F                   | 637 | admission that any deficiency is accur Further Smoky Mountain Health and Rehabilitation Center reserves the right refute any of the deficiencies on this Statement of Deficiencies through Informal Dispute Resolution, formal appeal procedure and/or any other administrative or legal proceeding.  The position of Smoky Mountain Health and Rehabilitation Center regarding the process that led to a deficiency was stabilitated to follow established policy and procedure.  Resident #3 significant change Minimus Data Set (MDS) was completed and submitted 11/29/2018.  During Interdisciplinary Team Meeting (IDT), held 5 days per week, all current residents have been reviewed for any significant change identified. On 11/2 one resident was identified as a significant change and a significant change MDS was opened 11/28/18.  On 11/29/18 the Corporate MDS Consultant in-serviced the facility MDS Nurse on completing a significant change in status assessment per guidelines: reviewed definition of a significant change reviewed definition of a significant change. | at to the eaff um statt 8/18 cant |                            |
|                          | between 50 -100%<br>further revealed si<br>CAA indicated she<br>development but i<br>pressure areas. T<br>Resident #3 need  | of the MDS further indicated that ed extensive assistance with a staff fed her. The CAA he was non-ambulatory. The extensive had no skin breakdown or The MDS further indicated that ed extensive assistance with other activities of daily living   |                     |     | in status and how to identify/determine significant change in status assessment(SCSA) is needed(either a major decline/improvement); and how IDT will discuss any residents experiencing acute episodes and will monitor for 14 days and document init   | e if a                            |                            |

Facility ID: 923016

|                          | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>CORRECTION   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULT<br>A. BUILDIN |     | CONSTRUCTION   |                                 | PLETED                     |
|--------------------------|---|--|-------------------------|-----|--|---------------------------------|----------------------------|
|                          |   | 345396   | B. WING _               |     |  | l                               | C<br><b>02/2018</b>        |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OUNTAIN HEALTH AND   | REHABILITATION CENTER  | 1                       | 13  | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>349 CRABTREE ROAD<br>VAYNESVILLE, NC 28785  |                                 |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI)<br>TAG     | <   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY)  |                                 | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 637                    | A review of a Skin Reindicated Resident #3 coccyx.  A review of a Skin Reindicated Resident #3 Treatment Nurse and resident had a Stage of her buttock. The Sindicated that treatment Nurse and resident had a Stage of her buttock. The Sindicated that treatment Nurse and resident had a Stage of her buttock. The Sindicated that treatment Nurse and resident had a Stage of her buttock. The Sindicated that treatment Nurse of a Wound 05/17/18, indicated the Ulcer on the left inner 3.5-centimeter (cm) (cm (depth).  A review of a Wound 05/23/18, indicated the Ileft inner buttock was Unstageable pressurem x 2 cm x 1.4 cm with A review of a Wound 05/30/18, indicated the pressure ulcer on Remeasured 3.5 cm x 2 further indicated that (pus-like) drainage and coccurs in the side of the side | apy was working with the ht sided weakness.  Iferral Form, dated 05/06/18, and broken skin on her  Iferral Form, dated 05/14/18, as was evaluated by the she determined the apressure ulcer on the cleft kin Referral Form further ent orders were initiated.  Ulcer Flowsheet, dated here was a Stage 3 pressure buttock that measured length) x 2 cm (width) x 1  Ulcer Flowsheet, dated hat the pressure ulcer on the re-classified as an ende ulcer that measured 3.5 with an increased depth.  Ulcer Flowsheet, dated | F6                      | 337 | identification of a significant change an will determine if a significant change in status assessment is needed.  During IDT meetings held 5 days per week, residents with any significant change will be discussed, identified an monitored for 14 days to determine if a Significant Change in Status Assessme (SCSA)is required per RAI Manual guidelines. An audit tool will be used at the IDT meetings that identifies resider that require a SCSA. This tool will be reviewed 5 days a week x 4 weeks, the weekly x 4, then monthly x 4. The monthly QI committee will review the results of the significant change audit to monthly for 6 months for identification of actions taken and to determine the need for, and/or the frequency of continued monitoring and make recommendation for monitoring for continued compliance. The administrator and/or the DON will present the findings and recommendations of the monthly QI committee to the quarterly executive QI committee for further recommendations and oversight.  The Director of Nursing is responsible implementing the plan of correction. | d ent t tots en cool of ed s e. |                            |
|                          | 06/08/18, indicated the inner buttock was re-   | Ulcer Flowsheet, dated se pressure ulcer on the left classified as a Stage 4 easured as 3 cm x 1.3 cm x  |                         |     |  |                                 |                            |

|                          | DF DEFICIENCIES<br>CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | ' '                 | IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG  |                            | (X3) DATE<br>COMP | SURVEY<br>LETED            |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|---|----------------------------|-------------------|----------------------------|
|                          |  | 345396  | B. WING _           |   |                            |                   | 02/2018                    |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OUNTAIN HEALTH AND  | REHABILITATION CENTER   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL<br>1349 CRABTREE ROAD<br>WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785         | DE                         |                   | 02/2010                    |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC  | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI)<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO<br>( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI<br>DEFICIENCY) | N SHOULD BE<br>E APPROPRIA |                   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 637                    | O7/06/18, indicated F Suspected Deep Tiss heel which measured A review of a Wound O7/18/18, indicated the site was named as a inner buttock that medican. The flowsheet further was present in the wide A review of the Quarrevealed Resident #3 memory problems are regarding daily decisic revealed Resident #3 with 2 plus person phrobility, transfers, dright total dependence with assistance for eating Resident #3 was alwind an indwelling For further indicated the Stage 4 pressure ulcoinjury (sDTI), a pression of the Stage 4 pressure u | Ulcer Flowsheet, dated Resident #3 developed a sue Injury (sDTI) on the left of 3 cm x 2 cm x 0 cm.  Ulcer Flowsheet, dated one Stage 4 pressure ulcer Sacral wound instead of left resured 3.5 cm x 2 cm x 2 rither indicated no infection bound.  Rerly MDS, dated 07/24/18, and short and long-term of was severely impaired in making. The MDS further indicated no infection bound.  Rerly MDS, dated 07/24/18, and short and long-term of was severely impaired in making. The MDS further indicated assistance for bed ressing, and toileting and in 1-person physical in the MDS indicated ays incontinent of bowel and ley catheter. The MDS resident was coded for a ser, a Suspected Deep tissue ure reducing device for a continerventions, pressure of opioids within 7 days.  #3's medical record, from 18, indicated that a 1DS was not implemented ry of the Stage 4 Sacral | F                   | 537   |                            |                   |                            |
|                          |  | Ulcer Flowsheet, dated ne left heel pressure ulcer  |                     |   |                            |                   |                            |

|                          | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>CORRECTION   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | 1                   | IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG   | (X:         | 3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------|---|-------------|-----------------------------|
|                          |   | 345396   | B. WING _           |   |             | C<br>11/02/2018             |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OUNTAIN HEALTH AND   | REHABILITATION CENTER  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD<br>1349 CRABTREE ROAD<br>WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785 | E           | 11102/2010                  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFI)<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)   | N SHOULD BE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE  |
| F 637                    | 1 cm x 2 cm x 0 cm.  A review of a Wound 09/21/18, indicated thre-classified as an Arcm x 1.4 cm x 0.3 cm indicated that special implemented as an in A review of a Wound 10/30/18, indicated thulcer measured 1 cm infection was present indicated that the left 0.8 cm x 0.6 cm x 0.5 present.  On 11/02/18 at 10:28 conducted with the M that the 2 areas of chulcers that developed | Ulcer Flowsheet, dated the left heel wound was sterial Ulcer that measured 1. The flowsheet further sized boots were put stervention.  Ulcer Flowsheet, dated the Stage 4 Sacral pressure x 1.3 cm x 1 cm and no the flowsheet further heel arterial ulcer measured at cm and no infection was  AM, an interview was DS nurse. She indicated ange related to the pressure should have warranted a IDS prior to the Quarterly | Fe                  | 337   |             |                             |
| F 655<br>SS=D            | conducted with the Ad that her expectation wheen a Significant Ch with the development prior to the Quarterly Baseline Care Plan CFR(s): 483.21(a)(1): §483.21 Comprehens Planning §483.21(a) Baseline (conduction)   | sive Person-Centered Care  | F 6                 | 555   |             | 11/29/18                    |

|                          | DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | 1 ' '               | IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG  |                              | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|--|------------------------------|----------------------------|
|                          |  | 345396  | B. WING _           |  |                              | C<br>11/02/2018            |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OUNTAIN HEALTH AND  | REHABILITATION CENTER   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO<br>1349 CRABTREE ROAD<br>WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785   | DDE                          |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) (CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE CROSS-R | ON SHOULD BI<br>HE APPROPRIA |                            |
| F 655                    | that includes the instreffective and personthat meet professional The baseline care platicity in the baseline care platicity in the baseline care platicity in the baseline care platicity including but not limity (A) Initial goals based (B) Physician orders. (C) Dietary orders. (D) Therapy services (E) Social services. (F) PASARR recommisted by the foot behalf of the faction of the baseline care plan if the computer (b) of this section (extension).  §483.21(a)(3) The faction for the baseline care plan if the computer (b) of this section (extension). | care plan for each resident auctions needed to provide centered care of the resident al standards of quality care. In mustin 48 hours of a resident's care for a resident ted to-donadmission orders.  In admission orders. | F6                  | 55   |                              |                            |

|               | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>F CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | ' '           | PLE CONSTRUCTION  G                                       |                              | E SURVEY<br>MPLETED |
|---------------|---------------------------------|---|---------------|---|------------------------------|---------------------|
|               |                                 | 345396  | B. WING       |   | 1                            | C<br>1/02/2018      |
| NAME OF P     | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER             |   |               | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI                      |                              | 1/02/2010           |
|               |                                 |   |               | 1349 CRABTREE ROAD  |                              |                     |
| SMOKY M       | OUNTAIN HEALTH A                | AND REHABILITATION CENTER   |               | WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785                                     |                              |                     |
| (X4) ID       | SUMMAR                          | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   | ID            | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO                                     | ORRECTION                    | (X5)                |
| PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICI                    | ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)                                  | PREFIX<br>TAG |   | N SHOULD BE<br>E APPROPRIATE | COMPLETION<br>DATE  |
| F 655         | Continued From p                | page 6  | F 6           | 55  |                              |                     |
|               | This REQUIREM                   | ENT is not met as evidenced   |               |   |                              |                     |
|               | facility failed to de           | review and staff interviews, the evelop a baseline care plan in cal incision and infection within |               | Resident #92 was discharge 10/02/2018.                    | ed home on                   |                     |
|               | 48 hours of admis               | sion to the facility for 1 of 2   |               | On 11/28/18 all new admission                             | ons within the               |                     |
|               | newly admitted re               | sidents reviewed for baseline   |               | last 30 days were reviewed b                              | •                            |                     |
|               | care plan (Reside               | nt #92).  |               | Corporate MDS Consultant f                                |                              |                     |
|               |                                 |   |               | 48 hour baseline care plans                               |                              |                     |
|               | The findings inclu              | ded:  |               | infections and/or surgical wo                             | unds.                        |                     |
|               | Resident #92 was                | admitted to the facility on   |               | On 11/27/18 the DON in-serv                               | viced the                    |                     |
|               |                                 | following diagnoses: spinal   |               | MDS Nurse on completing ba                                |                              |                     |
|               |                                 | ression of Lumbar (L) 2 and L 5   |               | plans on all new admits withi                             |                              |                     |
|               |                                 | ral fusion surgical repair of L4  |               | based on RAI Manual guidel                                |                              |                     |
|               |                                 | 06/18, wound rupture along the  |               | include surgical wounds and                               |                              |                     |
|               |                                 | a staph infection of the wound  |               |   |                              |                     |
|               | after surgery, hyp              | ertension, chronic obstructive  |               | Using an auditing tool, the D                             | ON/ADON                      |                     |
|               |                                 | e (COPD), and stage 3 chronic   |               | will review any new admission                             |                              |                     |
|               | kidney disease.                 |   |               | hours for completed baseline                              | •                            |                     |
|               |                                 |   |               | include surgical wounds and                               |                              |                     |
|               |                                 | espital discharge orders, dated   |               | weekly x 4 weeks, then biwe                               |                              |                     |
|               |                                 | d an order for Linezolid, an  |               | month, then monthly x 4. Th                               | •                            |                     |
|               | hours for 16 dose               | (1 tablet) by mouth every 12  |               | committee will review the res                             |                              |                     |
|               | Tiours for 16 dose              | 5.  |               | hour baseline care plan audi monthly x 6 months for ident |                              |                     |
|               | A review of a phys              | sician order, dated 09/14/18,   |               | trends, actions taken, and to                             |                              |                     |
|               |                                 | for daily dressing changes to   |               | the need for and/or frequenc                              |                              |                     |
|               |                                 | on, may cleanse with betadine,  |               | continued monitoring and ma                               | -                            |                     |
|               |                                 | ent dressing and change as  |               | recommendations for monito                                |                              |                     |
|               | needed.                         | 3   |               | continued compliance. The a                               | -                            |                     |
|               |                                 |   |               | and/or the DON will present                               |                              |                     |
|               | A review of the nu              | rsing admission assessment,   |               | and recommendations of the                                |                              |                     |
|               |                                 | 6:22 PM, revealed Resident  |               | committee to the quarterly ex                             | cecutive QA                  |                     |
|               |                                 | oriented to person, place, and  |               | committee for further recomm                              | nendations                   |                     |
|               |                                 | on assessment further revealed  |               | and oversight.  |                              |                     |
|               |                                 | o lower back surgical incision  |               | The Director of Nursing is re-                            | •                            |                     |
|               |                                 | 1.5 inches long with thick black  |               | implementing the plan of cor                              | rection.                     |                     |
|               | stitches that were              | intact. The assessment  |               |   |                              |                     |

|                          | DF DEFICIENCIES<br>CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | ` '                 | IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG  |                               | ATE SURVEY<br>DMPLETED     |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|                          |  | 345396  | B. WING _           |   |                               | C<br>11/02/2018            |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OUNTAIN HEALTH AND  | REHABILITATION CENTER   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO<br>1349 CRABTREE ROAD<br>WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785        |                               | 11/02/2010                 |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI)<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFICIENCY | ON SHOULD BE<br>E APPROPRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 655                    | serosanguinous drain dressing and that the 09/10/18 at the hospit transferring to the fact. A review of the skilled dated 09/11/18 at 4:5 #92's skin was intact was intact. The skilled further indicated that an antibiotic for infect. A review of the Admis (MDS), dated 09/17/1 was cognitively intact with two (2) plus person physical assist extensive assistance assistance for dressin revealed that the resist coded: an infection for surgical wound with serceived 7 days of an A review of the Resid dated 09/21/18, revealed that the resist coded: an infection. An interview was con Nurse on 11/01/18 at that she oversaw Reschanges. She further surgical incision had | g had a small amount of hage noted to the base of the dressing was changed on tal prior to the resident sility.  d/post-acute nursing note, or AM, indicated Resident and the dressing to her back d/post-acute nursing note the resident was receiving tion.  sion Minimum Data Set 18, indicated Resident #92 to needed limited assistance for physical assistance for physical assistance for transfers and with 1-person physical ng and toileting. The MDS dent had the following areas sollowing a procedure, a surgical wound care and physical wound care and physical since admission.  The tale of tale of the tale of the tale of the tale of the tale of tale of tale of the tale of tale | Fe                  | 355   |                               |                            |
|                          |  | ducted with the MDS nurse  AM. She stated that the  |                     |   |                               |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIE<br>AND PLAN OF CORREC   |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |                     | PLE CONSTRUCTION  G  |          | E SURVEY<br>IPLETED        |
|--|--|--|---------------------|--|----------|----------------------------|
|  |  | 345396   | B. WING             |  | 4.       | C                          |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OF SMOKY MOUNTAIN   |  | REHABILITATION CENTER  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1349 CRABTREE ROAD WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785                     |          | /02/2018                   |
|  | (EACH DEFICIENC  | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP<br>DEFICIENCY) | HOULD BE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| An interpretation of additional content of additional content of additional content of a content | Incision and rview was corg (DON) on 11 dress the issue state when the ion on 09/10/ion assessmenther stated that's dressing, parent nurse.  In the state of the state of the ion on 11/0 december on 11/0 decembe | should have addressed the the infection.  Inducted with the Director of 1/02/18 at 12: 53 PM. She did the of the baseline care plan are facility had the new 18, Nurse #2 completed the tent on Resident #92. The hat Nurse #2 checked the performed a head-to-toe and a skin referral to the 1/02/18 at 01:18 PM. She pectation was that the mould have addressed the the wound infection.  Ind Biologicals | F 7                 |  |          | 11/30/18                   |

|                          | DF DEFICIENCIES<br>CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | ` ′                 | PLE CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED          |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------|---|--|
|                          |  | 345396   | B. WING             |   | C<br>11/02/2018                        |
| NAME OF PI               | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | 1 1111   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   | 11/02/2010                             |
|                          |  |  |                     | 1349 CRABTREE ROAD  |  |
| SMOKY M                  | OUNTAIN HEALTH AND   | REHABILITATION CENTER  |                     | WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785   |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC  | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR<br>DEFICIENCY)  | JLD BE COMPLETION                      |
| F 761                    | Continued From pag   | e 9  | F 76                | 31  |  |
| F 701                    | §483.45(h)(2) The fallocked, permanently storage of controlled the Comprehensive I Control Act of 1976 abuse, except when package drug distributed quantity stored is mirble readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation interviews, the facility and expired Humalog residents (Resident structure) use from 1 of 1 media.  A review of the facility and expired the sident structure in the sident structur | cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the nimal and a missing dose can  It is not met as evidenced on, record review, and staff of failed to discard 1 opened glinsulin KwikPen for 1 of 1 (25) and was available for cation storage refrigerators. |                     | Resident #25 - Humalog Insulin K was discarded 10/31/18. On 10/31 DON conducted an inspection of the insulin pen kept at bedside of resident for physician ordered self administrand insulin pen was within use dated to 10/31/18 The DON and/or ADO audited all insulin products on each | /18 the the dent #25 cration de.  DN h |
|                          | were to be discarded Resident #25 was ac   | ated Humalog KwikPens 28 days once opened.  Imitted to the facility on nosis of diabetes mellitus.   |                     | medication cart and in the medicat refrigerator for properly dated and insulin. The audit revealed no expinsulin.   | expired                                |
|                          | A review of a physicion indicated Resident #   | an's order, dated 09/27/18,<br>25 was to receive Humalog<br>scale three times a day.   |                     | On 11/15/18 the Pharmacy Consu completed an audit on properly da labeled and storage of insulin on medication carets and medication   |  |
|                          |  | ssessment Form, dated nat Resident #25 could safely  |                     | refrigerator. Audit revealed no expinsulin.  On 11/27/18 the DON and/or Staff   |  |
|                          | AM, of the medicatio<br>observation revealed<br>KwikPen was opened   | made on, 10/31/18 at 10:30<br>n room refrigerator. The<br>that a Humalog Insulin<br>d on 09/27/18 and had an<br>/25/18. Further observation  |                     | Facilitator started a 100% in-service Licensed nurses and medication a dating all insulin products upon op and discarding on date indicated. in-service will be complete by 11/3 No Licensed nurses or medication   | ides on<br>ening<br>This<br>0/18.      |

|                          | DF DEFICIENCIES<br>CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTI<br>A. BUILDIN |  | STRUCTION  | (X3) DATE<br>COMP                | SURVEY                     |
|--------------------------|--|---|--------------------------|--|--|----------------------------------|----------------------------|
|                          |  | 345396  | B. WING _                |  |  |                                  | C<br><b>02/2018</b>        |
| NAME OF P                | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |   | 1                        | STREET   | FADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  | 1 117                            | 02/2010                    |
| 011010111                | A.I.I.T.A.II. I.I.T.A.I.T.I. A.I.D.  |   |                          | 1349 C   | RABTREE ROAD   |                                  |                            |
| SMOKY M                  | OUNTAIN HEALTH AND   | REHABILITATION CENTER   |                          | WAYN   | ESVILLE, NC 28785  |                                  |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC)   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG      |  | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY)  |                                  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 761                    | Continued From page  | e 10  | F 7                      | 61   |  |                                  |                            |
| F 761                    | of the Humalog Insuli pen was half empty.  An interview was con AM, with Nurse #1. S self-medicating her in Resident #25 had an self-medicate in her of that the resident kept drawer in her room an should've had an add Kwikpen in her locked indicated that the nurresident a new insulir Nurse #1 revealed that should have been dis  An interview was con AM, with the Director stated that the insulin taken out of the refrigimmediately.  An interview was con | ducted, on 10/31/18 at 10:34 he stated Resident #25 was sulin. She further stated that assessment to thart. Nurse #1 indicated the insulin in a locked nd that the resident itional Humalog Insulin d drawer. Nurse #1 further sing staff brought the pen when she was out. at the expired insulin pen carded.  ducted, on 10/31/18 at 10:44 of Nursing (DON). She pen should have been | F 7                      | will the all dissin-for me Us will me ref mo au col of the col rec col and col col col | I be allowed to work after 11/30/18 usey have received in-servicing on dationsulin products upon opening and scarding on date indicated. This service will be included with orientational newly hired licensed nurses and edication aides.  Joing an auditing tool, the DON/ADON I audit all insulin products in the edication carts and medication rigerator weekly x 4, then biweekly x 200000000000000000000000000000000000 | ion I C 2 ne QI on ine cor gs QI |                            |
|                          | medication should ha immediately.  | ve been discarded   |                          | I  | e Director of Nursing is responsible plementing the plan of correction.  | for                              |                            |
| F 842<br>SS=D            | Resident Records - Id<br>CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5),   |   | F 8                      | 1 1  | promonting the plan of correction.   |                                  | 11/30/18                   |
|                          | (i) A facility may not re<br>resident-identifiable to<br>(ii) The facility may re<br>resident-identifiable to<br>accordance with a co<br>agrees not to use or o  | lease information that is   |                          |  |  |                                  |                            |

|   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | l l   |   | ON  | (X3) DATE<br>COMF   | SURVEY<br>PLETED   |
|---|--|---|---|---|---|--|
|   | 345396   | B. WING_  |   |   |   | C<br>( <b>02/2018</b>  |
|   |  |   | 1349 CRABTREE   | E ROAD  | 1 11/   | 02/2016  |
| (EACH DEFICIENC   | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL   | ID<br>PREFI)<br>TAG   | (EAC  | CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I   | 3E  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE   |
| to do so.  §483.70(i) Medical re §483.70(i)(1) In according professional standard must maintain medicat that are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately docum (iii) Readily accessible (iv) Systematically org. §483.70(i)(2) The fact all information contain regardless of the form records, except when (i) To the individual, or representative where (ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, part operations, as permit with 45 CFR 164.506 (iv) For public health reglect, or domestic vactivities, judicial and law enforcement purp purposes, research permedical examiners, for a serious threat to he by and in compliance §483.70(i)(3) The fact record information agunauthorized use. | cords. rdance with accepted and practices, the facility al records on each resident ented; e; and ganized with the resident's records, in or storage method of the release is re | F   | 42  |   |   |  |
| (i) The period of time  | required by State law; or  |   |   |   |   |  |
|   | SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I  | CORRECTION  JA5396  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OUNTAIN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 11 to do so.  §483.70(i) Medical records. §483.70(i)(1) In accordance with accepted professional standards and practices, the facility must maintain medical records on each resident that are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately documented; (iii) Readily accessible; and (iv) Systematically organized  §483.70(i)(2) The facility must keep confidential all information contained in the resident's records, regardless of the form or storage method of the records, except when release is- (i) To the individual, or their resident representative where permitted by applicable law; (ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, payment, or health care operations, as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.506; (iv) For public health activities, reporting of abuse, neglect, or domestic violence, health oversight activities, judicial and administrative proceedings, law enforcement purposes, organ donation purposes, research purposes, or to coroners, medical examiners, funeral directors, and to avert a serious threat to health or safety as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.512.  §483.70(i)(3) The facility must safeguard medical record information against loss, destruction, or unauthorized use.  §483.70(i)(4) Medical records must be retained | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OUNTAIN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 11  to do so.  §483.70(i) Medical records. §483.70(i)(1) In accordance with accepted professional standards and practices, the facility must maintain medical records on each resident that are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately documented; (iii) Readily accessible; and (iv) Systematically organized  §483.70(i)(2) The facility must keep confidential all information contained in the resident's records, regardless of the form or storage method of the records, except when release is- (i) To the individual, or their resident representative where permitted by applicable law; (ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, payment, or health care operations, as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.506; (iv) For public health activities, reporting of abuse, neglect, or domestic violence, health oversight activities, judicial and administrative proceedings, law enforcement purposes, or to coroners, medical examiners, funeral directors, and to avert a serious threat to health or safety as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.512.  §483.70(i)(3) The facility must safeguard medical record information against loss, destruction, or unauthorized use.  §483.70(i)(4) Medical records must be retained for- | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OUNTAIN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 11  to do so.  \$483.70(i) Medical records. \$483.70(i)(2) The facility must keep confidential all information contained in the resident's records, except when release is- (i) To the individual, or their resident representative where permitted by applicable law; (iii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, payment, or health care operations, as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.506; (iv) For public health activities, reporting of abuse, neglect, or domestic violence, health oversight activities, judicial and administrative proceedings, law enforcement purposes, or so coroners, medical examiners, funeral directors, and to avert a serious threat to health or safety as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.506; (iv) For public health activities, reporting of abuse, neglect, or domestic violence, health oversight activities, judicial and administrative proceedings, law enforcement purposes, or so coroners, medical examiners, funeral directors, and to avert a serious threat to health or safety as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.512.  \$483.70(i)(3) The facility must safeguard medical record information against loss, destruction, or unauthorized use.  \$483.70(i)(4) Medical records must be retained for- | A BUILDING  345396  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1349 CRASTREE ROAD  WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYMS INFORMATION)  COntinued From page 11  to do so.  \$483.70(i) Medical records. \$483.70(i) Medical records on each resident that are- (i) Complete; (iii) Accurately documented; (iii) Readily accessible; and (iv) Systematically organized  \$483.70(i)(2) The facility must keep confidential all information contained in the resident's records, except when release is- (i) To the individual, or their resident representative where permitted by applicable law; (iii) For treatment, payment, or health care operations, as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.505; (iv) For public health activities, reporting of abuse, neglect, or domestic violence, health oversight activities, judicial and administrative proceedings, law enforcement purposes, rogan donation purposes, research purposes, or to coroners, medical examiners, funeral directors, and to avert a serious threat to health or safety as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.512.  \$483.70(i)(3) The facility must safeguard medical record information against loss, destruction, or unauthorized use.  \$483.70(i)(4) Medical records must be retained for- | A BUILDING  345396  B. WING  11/1  STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1349 CRABTREE ROAD  WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIDIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 11  to do so.  \$483.70(i) Medical records. \$483.70(i) Medical records on each resident that are- (iii) Readly accessible; and (iv) Systematically organized  \$483.70(i)(2) The facility must keep confidential all information contained in the resident's records, except when release is- (i) To the individual, or their resident care operations, as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.506; (iv) For public health activities, reporting of abuse, neglect, or domestic violence, health oversight activities, judicial and administrative proceedings, law enforcement purposes, organ donation purposes, organ donation purposes, search purposes, or to coroners, medical examiners, funeral directors, and to avert a serious threat to health or safety as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.506; (w) For public health activities, reporting of abuse, neglect, or domestic violence, health oversight activities, judicial and administrative proceedings, law enforcement purposes, organ donation purposes, research purposes, or to coroners, medical examiners, funeral directors, and to avert a serious threat to health or safety as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.512.  \$483.70(i)(3) The facility must safeguard medical record information against loss, destruction, or unauthorized use.  \$483.70(i)(4) Medical records must be retained for- |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  | (1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING |              | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |                                       |                            |
|---|---|--|--------------|--|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |   | A. BOILDII                             | <b>1</b> 0   |  | (                                     |                            |
| <b>345396</b> B. WING   |   |  | — 11/02/2018 |  |                                       |                            |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SMOKY MOUNTAIN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER   |   |  | 13           | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>49 CRABTREE ROAD<br>AYNESVILLE, NC 28785  |                                       |                            |
| PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY N   | EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  JUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFII<br>TAG                    | x            | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY)   |                                       | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| legal age under State las §483.70(i)(5) The medic (i) Sufficient information (ii) A record of the resid (iii) The comprehensive provided; (iv) The results of any pand resident review evadeterminations conduct (v) Physician's, nurse's, professional's progress (vi) Laboratory, radiolog services reports as requived This REQUIREMENT is by:  Based on medical reconforminations reviews, the facility facomprehensive list of all the medical record for 1 with medications review.  The findings included:  Resident #13 was admit 09/30/11 with diagnoses stage renal disease, ac pharyngitis, chronic ischanemia, anxiety, cardial | date of discharge when in State law; or after a resident reaches aw.  cal record must containate to identify the resident; ent's assessments; plan of care and services areadmission screening aluations and ed by the State; and other licensed notes; and and other diagnosticulared under §483.50. Is not met as evidenced and review and staff alled to ensure a allergies was included in of 5 sampled residents and (Resident #13)  tted to the facility on swhich included: end aute sinusitis, acute nemic heart disease, co pacemaker, apothyroidism, depression as well as set was an annual and at the same and annual and annual are sidentified. | F                                      | 342          | Resident # 13 had Zithromax added to the comprehensive list of allergies on 11/01/18. On 11/01/18 a clarification or was sent to the pharmacy identifying th Zithromax as an allergy; it was identifie on the Medication Administration Record (MAR), on the Treatment Administration Record (TAR) and hard chart front. Zithromax was already identified in the electronic medical record.  On 11/27/18 all current residents had a audit of their electronic medical record of allergies compared to their list of allergies on their MAR, allergies on the TAR and allergies on the hard chart fro to reflect each resident's comprehensiv list of allergies. | der<br>e<br>d<br>rd<br>n<br>n<br>list |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:               | 1 ' '        | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING   |   |                    | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|--|--------------|---|---|--------------------|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  |  | 7 50.25      |   |   |                    | С                             |  |
|   |  | 345396   | B. WING      | B. WING                                   |   | 11/02/2018         |                               |  |
| NAME OF PI  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |  |              | ST  | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   | <u> </u>           | 702/2010                      |  |
| TWINE OF THOUBER OR OUT EIER                        |  |  |              |   | 49 CRABTREE ROAD  |                    |                               |  |
| SMOKY M   | OUNTAIN HEALTH A   | ND REHABILITATION CENTER   |              |   | AYNESVILLE, NC 28785  |                    |                               |  |
| (V4) ID   | SLIMMAD  | / STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES                                      | ID           |   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION   |                    | (VE)                          |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) |  | PREFI<br>TAG |   | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY) |                    | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 842   | Continued From p   | age 13   | F            | 842                                       |   |                    |                               |  |
|   | Review of the pap  | er medical record noted a list of                                |              |   | started auditing the thinned physician's  | 3                  |                               |  |
|   | drug allergies for F   | Resident #13 which included:                                     |              |   | orders of any current residents that ha   |                    |                               |  |
|   |  | e Sulfate, Phenergan, Ambien,                                    |              |   | been in the facility for 3 years for any  |                    |                               |  |
|   | Lexapro and Leva   | quin. These allergies were                                       |              |   | additional allergies. Any additional  |                    |                               |  |
|   | noted on the aller   | gy sticker alert on the outside of                               |              |   | allergies noted will have a written   |                    |                               |  |
|   | the paper chart, or  |  |              | physician's order faxed to the pharmac    | -   |                    |                               |  |
|   | on the monthly me  |  |              | and will be added to the comprehensive    |   |                    |                               |  |
|   | (MARs), and embe   |  |              | list of allergies on the electronic medic |   |                    |                               |  |
|   | practitioner progre  |  |              | record, the MAR, the TAR and on the       |   |                    |                               |  |
|   | medical record of  |  |              | of the hard chart. This will be complete  | <del>;</del> d  |                    |                               |  |
|   | same list of drug allergies in addition to Zithromax.  |  |              |   | 11/30/18.   |                    |                               |  |
|   | Zitiiioiiiax.  |  |              |   | On 11/27/18 the DON and/or the Staff  |                    |                               |  |
|   | Λ nhyeician's hand   | dwritten order on 10/05/15 noted                                 |              |   | Facilitator started a 100% in-service w   |                    |                               |  |
|   |  | x) was ordered for an upper                                      |              |   | Licensed nurses on maintaining a  | IUI                |                               |  |
|   |  | on. Nursing progress notes in                                    |              |   | comprehensive list of allergies on  |                    |                               |  |
|   |  | lical record of Resident #13                                     |              |   | residents to include: interviewing resid  | ents               |                               |  |
|   |  | ad, "Received order to   |              |   | on admission; list allergies on the front   |                    |                               |  |
|   | discontinue Z-pack. Resident states allergy."  |  |              |   | the hard chart, list allergies on the MA  |                    |                               |  |
|   | •  |  |              |   | and TAR and in the electronic medical   |                    |                               |  |
|   | Review of the entr   | ry of the allergy to Zithromax in                                |              |   | record; any new allergies noted are to  |                    |                               |  |
|   | the electronic med   | lical record of Resident #13                                     |              |   | have a written physician's order faxed  | to                 |                               |  |
| noted it was e                                      |  | ed as an allergy on 10/06/15.                                    |              |   | the pharmacy and are to be written on   | the                |                               |  |
|   |  |  |              |   | MAR and TAR, on the front of the hard   |                    |                               |  |
|   |  | 00 AM, a pharmacist  |              |   | chart and in the electronic medical rec   | ord.               |                               |  |
|   |  | harmacy (that dispensed  |              |   | This in-service will be complete by   |                    |                               |  |
|   | medication to the facility where Resident #13  |  |              |   | 11/30/18. No Licensed nurses will be  |                    |                               |  |
|   |  | ey were not aware of the allergy                                 |              |   | allowed to work after 11/30/18 until the  | ,                  |                               |  |
|   |  | esident #13. The pharmacist                                      |              |   | have received in-servicing maintaining  |                    |                               |  |
|   |  | e allergy to Zithromax was not                                   |              |   | comprehensive list of allergies on each   |                    |                               |  |
|   |  | vould not "flag" the medication if ered it for Resident #13. The |              |   | resident as above. This in-service will included with orientation for all newly h   |                    |                               |  |
|   |  | they provided the monthly  |              |   | included with orientation for all newly halicensed nurses.                          | iii <del>C</del> u |                               |  |
|   |  | and MARs for the facility and                                    |              |   | nochagu nulaga.   |                    |                               |  |
|   |  | s listed on the monthly physician                                |              |   | Using a comprehensive allergies list  |                    |                               |  |
|   |  | did not include the Zithromax                                    |              |   | auditing tool, the DON/ADON and/or  |                    |                               |  |
|   |  | ot aware of the allergy. The                                     |              |   | Weekend RN Supervisor will audit all r  | new                |                               |  |
|   |  | the order entry supervisor for                                   |              |   | admissions within 48 hours of admissi   |                    |                               |  |
|   | ·  | responsible for updating   |              |   | for a comprehensive list of allergies x   |                    |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION                           |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | ` '                 | PLE CONSTRUCTION  G  |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|---|--|---------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|--|
|   |   | <b>345396</b> B. '   |                     | B. WING  |  | C<br>11/02/2018               |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SMOKY MOUNTAIN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER |   |  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD<br>1349 CRABTREE ROAD<br>WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785  |  | 1702/2510                     |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFICIENCY)   | N SHOULD BE  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 842   | allergies.  On 11/01/18 at 9:15 A supervisor for the phaseveral ways a facility information to the phaseveral ways as aware order entry supervisor through a written phy of the individual resident returned to the pharm supervisor verified not o Zithromax for Resion On 11/01/18 at 11:00 (DON) stated it was allergies updated and electronic record and allergy sticker and more than the DON stated she her position and coul happened.  On 11/01/18 at 2:15 A pharmacist stated she physician order that we respiratory infection." Should have been en order entry supervisor the Zithromax as an at the pharmacist stated happened but noted in the supervisor than the pharmacist stated happened but noted in the supervisor than the pharmacist stated happened but noted in the supervisor than the | AM, the order entry armacy stated there were y could submit new allergy armacy to ensure the e of all known allergies. The r stated it could be done sician's order or on the copy ent's paper MAR that was nacy. The order entry of being aware of the allergy dent #13.  AM, the Director of Nursing pest practice to have all dincluded on the resident's paper record; including the ponthly orders and MARs. had just recently started in dinot explain what  PM, the facility consultant the found the handwritten was written on 10/06/15 for lead, "discontinue allergy. Keflex 500 is a day for 7 days for upper the pharmacist stated it ough information for the reat the pharmacy to include allergy for Resident #13. It is allergy should have been gry sticker, physician monthly | F 84                | weeks, then weekly x 4 weeks biweekly x 2 months, then monthly QI committee wiresults of the comprehensive auditing tool for 6 months for of trends, actions taken, and the need for and/or the freque continued monitoring for conticompliance. The administrate DON will present the findings recommendations of the moncommittee to the quarterly excommittee for further recommand oversight.  The Director of Nursing is resimplementing the plan of corresponding to the plan of correspon | onthly x 2.  Ill review the allergies list identification to determine ency of inued or and/or and thly QI ecutive QA nendations |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  345396 |   | ` '   | ` '  | IPLE CONSTRUCTION   |                                   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|---|---|--|---|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
|   |   | B. WING _   |  |   | C<br>11/02/2018                   |                               |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SMOKY MOUNTAIN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER                               |   |   |  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1349 CRABTREE ROAD WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785 |                                   | 11/02/2016                    |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  |   | ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY) |   | TION SHOULD BE<br>THE APPROPRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 842   | On 11/01/18 at 3:00 she expected the elepaper medical recorreflective of all known administrator stated should have been in sticker on the outsid of Resident #13 and orders and MARs.  On 11/01/18 at 5:40 Resident #13 stated physician orders, Mainformation in his preany allergies prior to residents. The physical was a back up to allergic to any mediciphysician stated he | PM, the administrator stated ectronic medical record and d of each resident to be an allergies. The the allergy to Zithromax actuded on the allergy alert to of the paper medical record on the monthly physician.  PM, the physician of the referred to the monthly AR, allergy sticker alert and togress notes to determine to prescribing medications for sician stated the pharmacy ert him if a resident was cations he prescribed. The expected allergy information resident's electronic and | F  | 342   |                                   |                               |  |